COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION ' Page 1 of 1
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P0006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain sighatures as appropnate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ 3 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[1 c¢. TERMINATION
] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action|Funding Source From “Change - To

FED | Aliotment $3,618,202.56 | $2,142.700.00 | $5,760,902 56
FED |AFP $6.240,321.00|  $0.00 | $6.240,321.00
KA |in-Kind Assistance $3007.44 | $000 |  $3.097.44

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: 3 quarter funding for Appendix 1024, ANG Fire Protection Activities for Fiscal Year 2017.
2. SUMMARY: Upward obligation of $2,142,700.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the Fire Protection Activities Appendix 1024, MOD 8. Return signed
maodification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4993/4709,

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 17 with updated attachment.

8. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

‘ EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect. . ,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

—2

THE STATE w
BY: %

ANTHONY-# GERMAN _

Major General, NYANG Colonel,”

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: 7// # 4/ [ Date: _ ZAeYALL)
APPI ROVED)AS T(% L FORM: ‘ APPROVED AS/FO LEGAL FORM:
By J Vet ﬂ’l/WM ’ >£ -

Counsel Robert G. Conway, ,}{/wA Counsel “Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
Date: /?\/W% 010/7 Date: jax/l(/j:, /5:,6;0/7




October 2015

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1875, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services” and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI]) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
frousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Instaliation

- Commander to have them wear the Airmen Battle Uniform (ABU) in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AFl 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10.

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to NGB/A7XF
- for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a modification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CA PM to
NGB/A7XF for review and concurrence, '

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The iotal doilar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year,

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds

obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. In accordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it oceurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year

4, Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

Wo12PQ-17-2-1024

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,381,685.00

IKA: $7,800.00

Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$6,240,321.00

IKA: $3,097.44

$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP}

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Dellars Obligated
$6,381,685.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 5,760,902.56

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

. MOD #6 s AS OF: 7132017

. R CURRENT s |  REVISED
: . VALIDATED .."| ALLOCATION | - -~ | ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | :FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) | CHANGE+- | (ALLOTMENT)

. CAPPED SALARY-
GABRESKI VALIDATED - SALARY

$ 1,062,727.00 622,200.00 375,227.00 997,427.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ ' 637,686.00 339,803.00 225,100,00° 564,903.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ . 96,743.00. 67,000.00 | . - 3357300 90,573.00
OTHER THAN PS $48,200.00 46,102.56 | o ow 46,102.56
CPP $ . 3,197.00 3,197.00 | e 3,197.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ - - 1,849,553.00 1,068,302.56 | .~ '633,900.00 1,702,202.56

IKA 3,097.44 0.00 3,097.44

CAPPED SALARY. =

STRATTON =

VALIDATED - SALARY $. . 1,174,877.00. 682,288.00 | . 403,712.00 1,086,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ - 65334900 379,442.00 | - 224,458.00 603,900.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $. .0 401,382.00 58,893.00 | . . 34,807.00 93,700.00
OTHER THAN PS $. .. 62,331.00 36,155.00 | ..21,445.00 57,600.00
CPP $.. - 3,361.00 1,922.00| - 1,178.00 3,100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ ' 1,995,300.00 1,158,700.00 | - '685.600.00 1,844,300.00
IKA 0.00

STEWART PPED SALARY:

VALIDATED - SALARY §.01,341,751.00 779,072.00 | 5 461,091.00. 1,240,163.00

FRINGE BENEFIT $:0 733,351.00 426,113,52 | 251,714.48 677,828.00

FLSA (OVERTIME) $199,351.00. 116,747.84 | . 68,510.16. 184,258,00

OTHER THAN PS $ . 116,600.00 67,702.42 | .- 40,367.88 108,070.00

cPP $.00 0 4,416.00 2,564.52 | - 1,516.48 4,081.00

TOTAL FEDERAL ‘$ " 2,395,468.00° 1,391,200.00 | . 823,200.00 - 2,214,400.00
xa 0.00

08 .| 1,240,030.00 |
145,358.52 701,272.48 |

GRAND TOTAL"

(ALL BASES) = " “|FLs 23164084 136,890.16

S e oTH 14995968 61,612.88
CPpP o 7pB352 2,694.48 |

3,097 44 0.00

5,240,321 113,618,202.56.|  2,142,700.00




Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION DR CPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY; ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Cenler

3501 FETCHET AVE

106ih Airliet Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 12110-2224

BA Approving Officiat: )
Electronically Authenticated AFM_.¢ .
John L Quinian, 2LT, Alr Force
("N
- ENCEY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7

7 CORMUSANUSPEFO-NY

Legacy Code Varslon  rix

Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 79

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 21, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1087916

Doc [D # G1087916078D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operattorand Maimance, Alr NationgkGuard (3840) FY: 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdms?:‘n"oﬁtrﬂurts-aﬂha.BA_,__"

BUDGET ACTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

BIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 8,279,200.00 1,054,500.00 . 8,333,700.00
BUDGET FROGRAM 04: Adminisiratlon and Sarvicewide Activilies 137,200.00 137,200,00
TOTAL DIRECT 8,416,400.00 t,054,500,00 9.470,900.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,416,400.00 1,054,500.00 9,470,900.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,249,5600.00 2,161,900.00 3,005,000.00 .00
MNel Change 0.00 .00 1,054,500.00 0,00
Revised Amount 3,249,500.00 2,161,900.00 4,058, 500.00 0.00
Cumuliative 3,243,500.00 5,411,400.00 9,470,900.00 9,470,900.00

SEGTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS CF 31 U.8.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R,

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSCLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31),

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOGUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS., REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUGE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE. '

D, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT GF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

GOUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES I8 AUTHORIZED,




tagacy Codo Vareion s

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7TR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)}--PROPER ACCQUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED, ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOGRED.

£. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 1S FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SBUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIEMA, IS Pott ol F VIR A sl o ‘

K. DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LCADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E « NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use bIR AMOUNT QTY
01 0711R §2278F 52103 3] 205,760.00 0
Stewarl Internalional Airport SRM FOMA FY 17 Finat
Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvelte,CIV
01 0112 55256F 5T03A D 25,600.00 D
Stewart Interational Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17 .
Final Funding Appendix 22-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,ClV _
01 011z 55879F 570F1 D 823,200.00 0

Stewart International Airporl FIRE FY17 Finat
Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1024

e e

ot S 6/22/2017
- CURRENT
VALFDATED FUNDING ALLOCATION REVISED ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)
R A Sy o TR zeem 3
STEWART ARRE
VALIDATED - SALARY § “1,341,761.00 779,072.00 1,240,163.00
FRINGE BENEFiT 4 733,351.00 428,113.52 677,828.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) 3 199,351.00 115,747.84 184,258.00
OTHER THAN PS $ 116,600.00 67,702.12 108,070.00 |~
cpp 3 4,415.00 2,664.52 4,081.00
TOTAL FEDERAL § '2,395,468.00 1,391,200.00 2,214,400.00
R 0 ' '

JUSTIFICATION: This mod;ﬂcanon increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $823,200 for FY17.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are frue and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

///0 26 T 1 7(

Sean Murohv, Lt&:of
105th AW Comptrolle




Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: [SSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center

3601 FETCHET AVE

106th Rescue Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road

JB ANDREWS, MDD 30762 Latham, NY 12110-2224

BA Approving Official; L
Etectronically Authenticated AFN_./
John L Quinfan, 2LT, Air Force

L -
ENCE J. ASYLEY, COL, USA;

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT {DENTIFIER: 41G3

PEFO-NY

Lagacy Coda Varslon  41o
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 77

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 21, 2047
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1087912

Dogc ID # 010879120770

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation'acd Maintenance, Alr National GlErai40) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL ~ Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA -
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 14,122,600.00 803,800.00 14,925,800,00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminislration and Servicewlde Aclivitles 15,700.00 15,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 14,137,700.00 803,300.00 14,941,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 14,137,700.00 803,300,00 14,944,560,00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previcus Amount 8,142,600,00 4,172,800.00 1,822,300.00 .00
Net Change 0.00 (.00 . 803,800.00 0.00
Revised Amount 8,142,600,00 4,172,800.00 2,626,100.00 0.0o
Cumulative B,142,600.00 12,315,400.00 14,941,500.00 14,941,500.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATICNS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C, 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.
PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED [N THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISICNS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L, 115-31).

THE FOLL.OWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR r
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, iN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C..JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESF? CODE,

D. FUNDS ISSUED (N SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 04, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED iN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCQTICS ESP GODES 1S AUTHORIZED.




Loguey CodeVersion 1

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MITR/7S, OBLIGATIONS FCR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G, FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,

|. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPQL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J, ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA.
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
L. FLUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOUED BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING [SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAG/SAG : PE EEIC Local Use ' DIR AMOUNT QTY

01 011R 52278F 52103 D 138,900.00 [
Francis S, Gabreskl Afrport SRM FOMA FY17 Final
Funding-612-7622,Evans, Yvetle,CIV .

01 0112 55256F 5703A D 31,000.00 0
Francis 8. Gabreski Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17
Final Funding Appendix 22-612-7781 Jans,Nancy,CIV

01 011z 55B70F 570F1 D 63380000 O

Francls 5. Gabreskl Alport FIRE FY17 Final
Funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvetle,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-17-2-1024
FOE7CEG300MW02-03

MOD 1 CRA TO 4/28/2017 AS OF: 6126/2017
R CURRENT '

: VALIDATED FUNDING ] ALLOCATION REVISED ALLOCATION

LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES AEP) e (ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)
CAFPE RY  f - o - -
GABRESKI [VALIDATED - SALARY |$§ -~ 1,062,727.001% 622,200.00 75,227.001 $ 997,427.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ - . 637,686.00] % 339,803.00 225,100,001 $ 564,903.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $. .- 96743.00]% 57,000.00 ©33,573.00 | $ 90,573.00
OTHER THAN PS $:- 49,200.00 | $ 46,102.56 ' s 46,102.56
CPP 3 3,197:00 | $ 3,497.00 |- § 3,197.00
ITOTAL FEDERAL 3 1,849,553.00 | $ 1,068,302.56 | $ ~ 633,900.00] % 1,702,202.56
IKA B 3,097.44 $ 3,097.44

1,705,300.00

JUSTIFICATION: funding Received 6/22/2017 based on Checkbook fransactions, and validated FinPlan,
Received 26 July Doc# 77 :

1 certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

HERTH.DEVERY. AU siiiiton mones,
STIN.1295926585 o, AusT

au=USAF, co=HERTH.DEVERY. AUSTIN.1 205926585
Dater 2017.06. 28 143622 0400

Capt Devery A Herth, Compftroller, NYANG

DATE: 6/26/2017




/\'ﬁ 24

Logicy Coda Varsiog  erar
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Conter

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 80
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5 DATE ISSUED: JUNE 21, 2017
Air National Guard Readiness Cenler 1094h Airlit Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3601 FETGHET AVE USPFO for New Yok REGISTER NUMBER: 1087914
330 Old Niskayuna Road

JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Letham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Officlal: )
Electronically Authentlcated AFML.#

Jehn L Quinlen, 2LT, Air Force

\'"_._,
WHENCE JM’{

Doc ID # 01087914080D

v USA, U

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58} Oporation an a\EiSMa[ntenance Air National Guard (35{4]) FY: 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND SONTROL LEVEL Legal subdivislon of funds is at the BA ..

BUDGET ACTIVITY { PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHARNGE AMOUNT

DIREC

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 6,648,900.00 857,200.00 7,508,100.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04; Adminislration and Sarvicewide Activitles . 11,800.00 -2,200.00 9,600.00
TOTAL DIRECT 6,660,700.00 855,000.00 7,515,700,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,660,700.00 B55,000.00 7,516,700.00

SECTICON B « AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,357,100.00 1,887,200.00 2,416,400.00 0.00
Nel Change 0,00 0.00 B55,600.00 0.00
Ravised Amounl| 2,357,100.060 1,887,200,00 3,271,400.00 0.00
Cumulative 2,357,100.00 4,244,300,00 7.515,700,00 7,515,700.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS Mo Dafa Found

SECTION D - REMARKS [STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000,14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLIGABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS AGT OF 2047 (P.L. 115.81),

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNE{D, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 15 AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET AGTIVITY (BA).

B, RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FRCOM BAC 01 TO 8AC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORER AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D, FUNDS 1ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 61, THESE AMDLINTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESPF CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




Legscy CodnVertlon  yin

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER; 41 Page 2 of 2 Pagoea

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 18 PROVIDED N THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISBUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7W/7RI7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUBE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP GODE,
G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.
H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 15 FLOCRED.
1. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.
-J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALlGNgﬂ FOR ANY OTHER.:P.U_REOS.E WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL FROM

NGBIFMA, ’
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/IIUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOABED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TG UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN 8Q NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

HudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use BiR AMOUNT QTY
01 B11F 54332F ESP Code AH o] 900,00 1]
AT MILPERS pullback and pay Q&M for June -
Authorized by LADUE . JASON.E, 1672768139 on
21Jun2017{08:04:07 - [LedgerlD:
1525758}.612-7163,Ladus,Jason,SMSgt
B2270F 52103 D 170,700.00 ¥

01 011R
Schenectady Municipal Alrport SRM FOMA FY17 Flnat
Funding-612-7622,Evans, Yvelle,CiV _
01 0112 56879F  570F1 D 685,60000 0 — ﬁ;‘
Schanactady Municlpal Alrgort FIRE FY17 Final _ 3K,
_ Funding-612-7622,Evans, Yvette GIV e
G4 0424 58150F 44330 D ~2,200.00 0

ADSN conversion requast submilted by-

unit-612-9049, Haglar, Kenneth,CIV

SEGTION F - BELOW LEGAL LINMIT DETAIL Not Solccted for Bisplay




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

MOD # AS OF: 71612017
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED FUNDING | ALLOCATION _ ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) | .CHANGE +/- {ALLOTMENT)

Ci:PPED SALARY T - R [T t : A R
GABRESKI VALIDATED - SALARY. ' -
FRINGE BENEFIT -
FLSA (OVERTIME) . -
OTHER THAN PS -
CPP -
TOTAL FEDERAL g - - - -
$ - KA

STRATTON

CAPPED SALARY T R R : T

VALIDATED - SALARY 3 1,174,877.00 682,288.00 403,712.00 1,086,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 3 653,349.00 379,442.00 224,458,00 603,800,00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 161,382.00 58.893.00 34,807.00 93,700.00
OTHER THAN PS & 62,331.00 36,155.00 21,445.00 57,600.00
CPP 3 3,361.00 1,922.00 1,178.00 3,100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 1,995,300.00 1,158,700,00 “685,600.00 1,844,300.00

IKA

VALIDATED - SALARY . -

FRINGE BENEFIT -
FLSA (OVERTIME) ‘ -
OTHER THAN PS -
CPP .

STEWART

TOTAL FEDERAL $ - . - -
1KA

403,712.00 086,000.00

224,458.00 603,900.00
©.101,382.00$ " 34,807.00 $3,700.00.
-.62,331.00] % 21,445.00 | . - B7,600.00
' v3361,001 % 1922 00 1,178.00 | -0 113,100.00.
$0.00
[TOTAUFEDERAL . -['§. 0 :1,995,300.00] . 1,158,700,00 | 685,600,001 . - 1,842,300.00

TOTAL AEP $0.00 -
TOTAL IKA $0.00 :




G A RD N E R .DEBOR A H 21\9;1‘[?:1:l!.?)ré:?)giH.TY‘SONiOlmzdéﬁz

BN €=U, 0=145, Gavernment, ou=DoD, =Pk,

uTYSON.] 026424662 :::g;‘;gNEﬂ.DEBOEAHJ‘;’SON.!(}ZMMG&Z

Date: 2017.07.05 154501 -04'00"

Program Manager Signature/Date

ROTHJ AMESM{CH A V Digitally signed by ROTHJAMES SUCHAEL 126636755

DN:¢=US, =03, Gaverninenl, 0u=DaD, ou=FK,

EL.1286867584 e 20170703 150000 o400

Coptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




IBUSTIONG gy Ag pejersusy SWHEG A9 pazreIn,

CBLETOSEO SI HDIHM 'T6 I¥i 'CTT WEOd Y SEOWIATY TEIRTTOSEC SI NOTIIAE SOCIATNES P8 IOL “S0F RACE JAv

¥208..v%0 #SNNA

9AMHE opo) aben

FCcc-ULTET AN WeyE
D BUNABYSIN DIO Nee

VNN YOA MeN jo sjeg

aIvg IONIYE u/3

TIOD 2/n 033 as‘e ¢an o juiotent . TIVA
GTY¥aNn arg Jazy arg /0EY atd Joon are - NOIIII¥OSEd
ADNTEHD NoTmuog SEYTION S0

{238 omM/03/¥d /30BT300D) EEHON INSHODC

——

QEOOEE NOILOVSNVHL

EOLEAA/FOLOVHINGD 20 @HYN

2 ESH 0GLL82 0QLLBE 4S6L8S5 TJ40LS TO0 9TFPLE SOTH L8 078ELLS tAoeBa

TEE¥0LZOD000C00CO0000CO00SHYAT 47 ¥N 27 QLTLI00C00000%5506075s

§ 005%F 3go $000000¢€0T 00LLBE LT0Z JI6L85050 196666 006565 ZITQ00C0TOTY TOEE 79T 9TFPLE SOTVE QLTLI000000GOPEEOD0LS0 :Sias
GSES6400d soFul Azaatieg

0577 739 $ ﬂonammrﬁﬂq%smawm.a.lmmﬁmwmxmmxlmussmwﬁwmrﬁﬁm 1000

INOOWY

o ieieinicyiy WOIZdTEooHa

48us Ayraxeo I //»QENDIS ATTVITSIG

€6VE-¥FL ‘ADEIDOUSHSS MY EOT
_ HITITLAZD)

d¥SH LISL [ NINE 'Siiid
STARTIRAE 24B Spuny

{/ LI0Z-NOD-4T (97373 pUe santeubis) i@ gancudcd

YZIZ-%%E 'SED 60T

_ HOLSHODTY

00 AID ¥ HIGEYZXTHE ‘YIZITvW

LI0Z_NOP-LZ //+Q8NDIS// (37373 pue sanjwults) is guavamsa

8a00)
ZONTHEAD MOIZNOS

LYY EONVHDXH

A5

AEd| a5d

BEEHON INIHNDO

00000 Noe.mcazmommﬂmmmm.m LTOZ-NOO-92

CTENYdHES Ziu

reax "HINO SESOGHNd TUNOILYHWAOANI RO4 QEAIAOYE 51 YOT ADVOET “EOYd NOILWONIINGD HAS xxxs

NOIIWOISISSYID ONIENA0IIY

240 L Iy

LNENODOY LNARESHAGHTIY /NOTIYOITI0 SQAOINYITAISIN




00°255°L89 &

12305 suT] Suljunesoy

D0°2T85°LB9 &

({BI0L WIRE SUTT

AZ°E8H 00LL8d QOLLEE J5L8SS WEOLS IO 9ZFFLE SDIP Lgg 0FBELLS :AoeBar

BISE0LTO00000000000000000SWYEG 3% ¥N 4% ALTLTC0000000%8E000LS0

0OLOT "¢ $ 000000E0T 00LLSE LTOZ J6LBSCSO 196666006666 ZITOCOOOTOTO TOTE- ¥S7 9TFYLE SOTPd TLTLTOC000C00¥BEOGOLSC :ST.asH
. dSe564000 0FUT ATISATISE
0goT’e $ 690 VIZITYN $094¥ SEIIPeXady Wou SOTPd LTAd 2000
LEROKY ROTLA THO5E
00 20-LOMWZOEa0SESE
Jis
¢z 39vd HIBANN LNIWNDOG S0F W04 4y

LNEWHESHAGHIET/NOTIVOIIEC SNOENYTIIDSIN

3DYd NOLLYNNILNGD




